Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat 7th Floor, Prasar Bharati House, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

F.No.A-10011/36/2018-PPC

Dated:16.01.2020

OFFICE ORDER No. 25 /2020-PPC

Approval of the Competent Authority is hereby conveyed to transfer Shri Nishant Gupta, EA from DDK Mumbai to PB Secretariat without any transfer benefits and claim on seniority, with immediate effect and until further orders.

2. Upon joining PB Sectt., Shri Nishant Gupta, EA will report to Director (Budget, Accounts & CAS) [Sh Rajesh Kumar Sharma] and will draw his salary from O/o ADG(E)(NZ).

20

(Alok Kumar Sharma) Director (Pers.) Tel : 011-23118410

То

- 1. Concerned Officers
- 2. DG:AIR / DG:DD
 - 3. E-in-C(SI & CS) / E-in-C(Broadcast Operations)
- DDK Delhi / DTH Todapur / ADG(B&A) PB Sectt
 Shri R.K. Sharma, Director(Budget, Accounts & CAS), PB Sectt

1. 1.

- 6. DDG(T), PBS for uploading this order on PB Website
 - 7. Hindi Unit for Hindi Version
 - 8. Office Orders Folder.

Copy to :-

- 1. Staff Officer to CEO, Prasar Bharati
 - 2. PS to Member (F), PB Sectt
 - 3. O/o CVO, Prasar Bharati, Doordarshan Bhawan